Illinois law.
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Section 1620.810  Quarterly and Six-Month Status Reports 

a)	Each Executive Inspector General shall file a quarterly activity report with the Commission that reflects investigative activity during the previous quarter on or before January 15, April 15, July 15 and October 15 of each year.  The activity report shall include:

1)	The number of investigations opened during the preceding quarter, the affected offices or agencies, and the unique tracking number for new investigations.

2)	The number of investigations closed during the preceding quarter, the affected offices or agencies, and the unique tracking number for closed investigations.

3)	The status of each on-going investigation that remained open at the end of the quarter, the affected office, agency or agencies, the investigation's unique tracking number, the date opened, and a brief statement of the general nature of the investigation at the time the status report is filed. [5 ILCS 430/20-65(a)]

4)	A statement of the amount of public funds at risk of loss as a result of the alleged misconduct under investigation.

5)	A statement of whether the alleged misconduct may give rise to criminal penalties.  If law enforcement was notified of the allegations, the report should indicate the date of the notification and the identity of the law enforcement entity notified.  If law enforcement was not notified, the report should explain why notification has not occurred.

6)	Other information deemed necessary by the Commission to fulfill its duties. 

b)	On January 15, April 15, July 15 and October 15 of each year, the Attorney General shall submit a report to the Commission indicating:

1)	the number of complaints received from each Executive Inspector General since the date of the last report;

2)	the number of complaints for which the Attorney General has determined reasonable cause exists to believe that a violation has occurred since the date of the last report; and

3)	the number of complaints still under review by the Attorney General. [5 ILCS 430/20-86]

c)	If any investigation is not concluded within 6 months after its initiation, the appropriate Executive Inspector General shall file a 6-month report with the Commission by the 15th day of the month following it being open for 6 months.  The 6-month report shall disclose:

1)	The general nature of the allegation or information giving rise to the investigation (and present allegations or information being investigated, if different), the job title or job duties of the subjects of the investigation, and the investigation's unique tracking number.
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3)	Whether the Executive Inspector General has found credible any allegations of criminal conduct.

4)	Whether the allegation has been referred to an appropriate law enforcement agency and the identity of the law enforcement agency to which those allegations were referred.

5)	If an allegation has not been referred to an appropriate law enforcement agency, the reason for the failure to complete the investigation within 6 months, a summary of the investigative steps taken, additional investigative steps contemplated at the time of the report, and an estimate of additional time necessary to complete the investigation. [5 ILCS 430/20-65(b)]

6)	A statement of the amount of public funds at risk of loss as a result of the alleged misconduct under investigation, if the amount of loss is greater than $5,000.

7)	If an ultimate jurisdictional authority is a subject of the investigation reported under this Section, the EIG shall inform the Commission separately of this fact.

8)	Any other information deemed necessary by the Executive Ethics Commission in determining whether to appoint a Special Executive Inspector General. The Commission may direct the Executive Inspector General to provide the Commission a complete copy of any investigation file.  When additional information is needed to determine whether a Special Executive Inspector General should be appointed, the Commission deems the EIG's disclosure of the additional information to the Commission to be "necessary" as provided at 5 ILCS 430/20-95(d). 

d)	The Executive Inspector General shall continue to report each investigation not concluded within 6 months on the 15th day of each month, in accordance with subsection (c), until the investigation has been concluded. Each monthly report shall contain a personal verification by the EIG stating: "I have read this report and after thorough examination I believe that this report contains a complete and accurate listing of all investigations required by 2 Ill. Adm. Code 1620.810(c)." 

e)	If an Executive Inspector General has referred an allegation to an appropriate law enforcement agency and continues to investigate the matter, the future reporting requirements of this Section are suspended. [5 ILCS 430/20-65(c)]

f)	All reports shall be provided to the Commission in paper form, electronically or both, as directed by the Commission.

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 13108, effective August 27, 2010)
